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National Work Readiness Credential Summary

The NWRC is a national, portable job readiness credential created through public-private partnership. Candidates must pass four tests in order to receive the NWRC:  Oral Language, Reading, Math, and Situational Judgment.  Passing each of these tests proves that a credential holder is qualified for entry-level work and ready to be trained for higher level work.     

The US Chamber of Commerce and the National Institute for Literacy started the credential project in response to employer complaints about finding qualified workers for entry-level positions.   The following organizations provided input on the skills the credential represents:  the states of Florida, New Jersey, New York, Rhode Island, Washington, and the District of Columbia; Junior Achievement Worldwide; the National Association of Manufacturers; and the National Retail Federation.

The NWRC skills tested are based on the following Equipped for the Future standards:  (http://eff.cls.utk.edu/fundamentals/eff_standards.htm)     

· Read With Understanding

· Use Math to Solve Problems and Communicate

· Speak So Others Can Understand

· Listen Actively

· Observe Critically

· Cooperate With Others

· Resolve Conflict and Negotiate

· Solve Problems and Make Decisions

· Take Responsibility for Learning

For more information about the NWRC, visit the following websites:

http://www.workreadiness.com/
http://castleworldwide.com/nwrc/
NWRC in Minnesota

The first NWRC Test Prep program began at St. Paul Adult Learning in spring of 2007.  St. Paul started the program as a way to more closely integrate work readiness skills into regular ABE and ESL classes.  When DEED and MDE became aware of St. Paul’s work, both organizations saw a unique opportunity to join forces in the field – preparing clients and learners to get work.   

The pilot program began in the fall of 2007, with six invited regions.  Each region was to create a NWRC test preparation and test delivery process as a cooperative effort between the local Workforce Center and Adult Basic Education site. The state provided funding for St. Paul Adult Learning and the Minnesota Literacy Council to create and manage an online test preparation course for the pilot sites to use.  Of the six original sites, five remain and a new site, Minneapolis, has been added.  DEED and MDE continue to support these pilot sites and are planning to increase the number of regional partnerships by the end of 2008.

	NWRC Pilot Sites:   DEED & MDE Partnerships

	Pilot Region
	Adult Basic Education Partner
	Workforce Center Partner
	Prep Site
	Prep Model
	Test Site

	Arrowhead
	Hibbing Community Ed - ABE

Linda Arnebeck

Lindarne@hibbing.k12.mn.us
Arrowhead Economic Opportunity Agency ABE

Joan Krulc

jkrulc@aeoa.org 
	Hibbing WFC

Jane Hakomaki

Jane.Hakomaki@state.mn.us
Charlotte Hanegmon

Charlotte.Hanegmon@state.mn.us

	HCE-ABE & AEOA ABE
	NWRC skill prep thru Hibbing Community Education in Hibbing or AEOA in rest of region.
	WFC

	Mankato
	Mankato ABE

Bev Mountain

Bmount1@isd77.k12.mn.us
	Nola Speiser

Nola.speiser@state.mn.us
Karen Wagner

Karen.wagner@state.mn.us

	ABE and WFC
	Prep included in ABE & GED classes at Mankato ABE.  Independent study at the WFC.
	WFC

	Minneapolis
	Minneapolis ABE

Paul Enestvedt

Paul.enestvedt@mpls.k12.mn.us
Mara Martinson

Mara.Martinson@mpls.k12.mn.us

	Minneapolis WFC – Chicago Ave

Kathy Carney

Kathy.carny@state.mn.us
	WFC
	NWRC class offered at the WFC to clients who have completed the Employment Ready U program.  NWRC class will last 2 weeks.  Candidates may exit when they are ready for the test.
	WFC

	St. Paul
	St. Paul Adult Learning

Judy Mortrude

Judy.mortrude@spps.org
Jen Vanek 

Jenifer.vanek@spps.org
Kristin.Morris@spps.org

	Ramsey County WFC – Fairview Ave

Jim Schultz

James.schultz@state.mn.us
	ABE and WFC
	NWRC skill prep included in ABE classes at St. Paul Adult Learning.   NWRC prep course available online at the WFC.  (Previously offered a 4 week course.  Low attendance made it unsustainable.)
	WFC

	South St. Paul, West St Paul , Inver Grove Heights
	South Suburban ABE

Jason Schaller, Coordinator

jschaller@sspps.org
Heidi Drenckhahn, teacher

hdrenckhahn@sspps.org

	Dakota County WFC

Mike Yanda

Mike.Yanda@state.mn.us
Darlene Dahl

Darlene.Dahl@state.mn.us
	ABE and WFC
	Ongoing enrollment with the individual goal of testing in six weeks or less.   NWRC online prep course available at the Northern Dakota County WFC. (Initial six-week class by group did not work out and was changed to ongoing enrollment.)
	WFC

	Winona
	Winona ABE 

Judy Root

Judy.root@winona.k12.mn.us
Mary Frosch

Mary.frosch@winona.k12.mn.us
	Winona WFC

Ann Nelson Ann.M.nelson@state.mn.us
Jean Abels

Jean.abels@state.mn.us
	ABE
	NWRC Class:  Ongoing enrollment for a 12 – 24 hour course offered over a 6 week period.  Student exits prep class when demonstrates test readiness.
	WFC


